| NS 1 The state of | DEC 30 P3:51 Vol. <u>M97 Page 42424</u> |
|---|--|
| TRUST DEED | STATE OF OREGON, |
| RUSSELL MAILLOUX LARRY W. CALDWELL | County of |
| Grantor's Name and Address ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF THE DIOCESE OF BAKER | SPACE RESERVED book/reel/volume No on pag |
| Baneficiary's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 525 MAIN STREET | ment/microfilm/reception No. Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of Count affixed. |
| KLAMATH FALLS, OR ATTN: COLLECTION DEPARTMENT | NAME TITLE By |
| THIS TRUST DEED, made this 24th RUSSELL MAILLOUX AND LARRY W. CALDWELL | day of DECEMBER 1997 between |
| ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF THE DIOCESE O | , as Grantor, , as Trustee, and |
| EXT | Täteconov., as Beneficiary. |
| Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and KLAMATH County, Oregon, descr | |
| of FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 | Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory of made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if one of the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note tempt to, or actually sell convey or action. |
| come immediately due and psyable. The execution by granter cassignment. To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in goo | , irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be- t an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or d condition and repair: not to remove as described. |
| damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurr 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covens so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursu to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as we agencies as may be deemed desirable. | able condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, ed therefor, units, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary ant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and reliable to the cost of all lien searches made by the cost of all li |
| damage by lire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may for written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with loss pay ficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason at least fitteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary nor any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. | he buildings now or hereafter erected on the property, against loss or room time to time require, in an amount not less than \$1NSUTADle yal rable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneforcure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary ance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may prony itse or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here- |
| liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct paymen ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, ament, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights at with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary able and constitute a breach shall, at the option of the beneficiary | to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or xes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and tor tail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, tor by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such payd the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note payments of and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of ising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are I such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay- |
| trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation 7. To appear in and defend any action or preceeding purpor and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or to rany suit or action related to this instrument, including but not senses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee traph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the eventual agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge of the sum of the proceeding traph? | If the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred. In the action of the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; rustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed limited to its validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and exvis attorney fees mentioned in this parameter of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal. |
| iciary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require that all or a IOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be although | be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- iny portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, |

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.565. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in cious of the amount required to pay all restroinable costs, expenses and attoring's loss necessarily pold or locaring to mach proceedings, shall be paid to be able the applied by it lists upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's feet, both risk tries and appellate courts, necessarily pold or indepthing to the process of the ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage.

The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatess, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is * IMPORIANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on Russell Mailloux and Larry W. Caldwell Lecember by .. CFFICIAL SEAL

MARLESE T. ABUMGTON

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 060816

AY COMMISSION PUBLIC-OREGON

AY COMMISSION PUBLIC-OREGON

AY COMMISSION ENPIRED MAR. 22, 2001 was acknowledged before me on drlene & Adington Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 3.220 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed for r | ecord at request of | Aspen Title & Escrow the 30th | |
|-------------|---------------------|--|----|
| of | December | A.D., 19 97 at 3:51 o'clock P.M. and duly recorded in Vol. M97 | da |
| | o | Mortgages on Page 42424 | |
| FEE | \$15.00 | By Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk | |